=] Dolné Hony 13, 949 01 Nitra, Slovakia

HORECLUP ..

Declaration of compliance
With regulations on materials intended to come into contact with food

Company: HoReCup, a.s.
On behalf of: Jan Bendzala, executive
Address of seat: HoReCup, a.s., Dolne Hony 13, 949 01 Nitra, Slovakia

Company declares, that products referenced as follows

printed and unprinted napkins from tissue paper

complies with the requirements of:

- Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of 27 October 2004, on materials and articles
intended to come into contact with food

- Commission Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006, on good
manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with
food

- Codex Alimentary of Slovak Republic No 1799/2003 — 100 of 9 June 2003, on
materials intended to come into contact with food

- BfR Recommendations on Food Contact Materials XXXVI - Germany

- Directive 94/62/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council on packaging
and packaging waste

- Slovak law 79/2015, of 21 April 2015, on waste

The compliance of the materials is determined according to the documents:

- Based on declarations of suppliers of raw materials
- Based on tests of products

The materials, under normal and foreseeable conditions of use which are not causing any
unacceptable change in the composition or deterioration in the organoleptic characteristics of
the food product, are suitable for:

- Contact with dry, moist and fatty food products (short time)

The compliance is understood to be subject to the conformity with the conditions of storage,
handling and use, taking into account the specific characteristics of the materials, and the
conditions such as prescribed by professional practices or codes.

The product is not appropriate for microwave, freezer, temperature above 40°C, long-term
water or fat contact.

This declaration of compliance is valid for a period of 3 years.
This declaration is established in accordance with article 16 of Regulation (CE) No 1935/2004.

Zilina,, 1% of July 2022 4 Jan Bendzala ! : ? HDlRECMP a.s.
' D Hony 13
~ Nitra949 o1 ®

Reg.Number: 36517844, VAT: SK2022196968 Declaration of compliance V6 1 2022



